
Example of Buying the Rate Down on a Conforming High Balance Loan

Conforming HB
Loan

Fannie Mae
&

Freddie Mac

In this Colorado
County

the Loan Limit is
$822,375

High Balance
Conforming 
Loan Limit In

Summit County,
Colorado

$822,375 Loan INTEREST RATE
FINAL PRICE AFTER COMPENSATION

(% RATE / $ AMOUNT) P & I
MI

(FACTOR / AMOUNT) PAYMENT
COST TO

BUYDOWN RATE
MONTHLY SAVINGS

OVER THE NEXT RATE
MONTHLY SAVINGS

OVER THE PAR RATE
NUMBER OF MONTHS

TO BREAK EVEN
NUMBER OF YEARS

TO BREAK EVEN

THESE ARE
THE RATES
YOU CAN
CHOOSE

FROM
&

THE COST
TO BUY DOWN

YOUR RATE

4.875 $22,837.35 $4,352.08 0.00 / $0.00 $4,352.08 $22,837.35 $62.61 $482.66 47.3 3.9
5.000 $18,758.37 $4,414.69 0.00 / $0.00 $4,414.69 $18,758.37 $63.03 $420.05 44.7 3.7
5.125 $16,784.67 $4,477.72 0.00 / $0.00 $4,477.72 $16,784.67 $63.47 $357.02 47.0 3.9
5.250 $12,179.37 $4,541.19 0.00 / $0.00 $4,541.19 $12,179.37 $63.87 $293.55 41.5 3.5
5.375 $10,057.64 $4,605.06 0.00 / $0.00 $4,605.06 $10,057.64 $64.29 $229.68 43.8 3.6
5.500 $7,006.63 $4,669.35 0.00 / $0.00 $4,669.35 $7,006.63 $64.70 $165.39 42.4 3.5
5.625 $4,301.02 $4,734.05 0.00 / $0.00 $4,734.05 $4,301.02 $65.11 $100.69 42.7 3.6
5.750 $1,406.26 $4,799.16 0.00 / $0.00 $4,799.16 $1,406.26 $35.58 $35.58 39.5 3.3

The "PAR" Rate 5.818 $0.00 $4,834.74 0.00 / $0.00 $4,834.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0

YOU GET A
LENDER CREDIT

FOR THESE
HIGHER
RATES

TO COVER
CLOSING COSTS

5.875 -$1,167.78 $4,864.66 0.00 / $0.00 $4,864.66

6.000 -$4,350.37 $4,930.55 0.00 / $0.00 $4,930.55

6.125 -$5,970.45 $4,996.84 0.00 / $0.00 $4,996.84

6.250 -$10,205.68 $5,063.50 0.00 / $0.00 $5,063.50

6.375 -$10,279.69 $5,130.55 0.00 / $0.00 $5,130.55

6.500 -$10,279.69 $5,197.97 0.00 / $0.00 $5,197.97

6.625 -$10,279.69 $5,265.76 0.00 / $0.00 $5,265.76

6.750 -$10,279.69 $5,333.91 0.00 / $0.00 $5,333.91

6.875 -$10,279.69 $5,402.42 0.00 / $0.00 $5,402.42

On loans that are conforming (Fannie Mae & Freddie Mac) you can "Recast" your loan if you make additional "principal reduction payments" above the required monthly payment.
If you have made great than $5,000 in additional principal payments you can reduce your monthly payments without needing to do an expensive refinance (Paying off your home faster)


